ecosystems (McDonald and Simon, 2023). 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

The result of the study on survey of arthropod diversity 

on farmlands is shown below 

3.1 Arthropod abundance on farmlands. 

Fig 2. Arthropod species mean abundance in the study 

A total of eight hundred and eighty-four (884) arthropods 

were recorded throughout the study, resulting in an 

average of 147.3333±28.50809 per site. The rice farm had 

the highest mean arthropod abundance at 236.5±13.5, 

followed by the maize farm at 103.5±7.5, while the 

cassava farm had the lowest mean abundance at 102±5.0.